# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Magda BLOSI	03/26/2010
Stefania ALBONETTI	03/26/2010
Michele DONDI	03/26/2010
Giovanni BALDI	04/02/2010
Andrea BARZANTI	04/02/2010
Marco BITOSSI	04/02/2010

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLOROBBIA ITALIA S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Pietramarina 53	
City:	Sovigliana Vinci	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	5003	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13203948

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(203)327-6401 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500 Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt Greeley Ruggiero & Perle, LLP Address Line 1: One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0007952USU/3061	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Greeley	

# Total Attachments: 3

source=20110830\_0007952USU\_3061\_Assignment#page1.tif source=20110830\_0007952USU\_3061\_Assignment#page2.tif source=20110830\_0007952USU\_3061\_Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 026842 FRAME: 0683

**PATENT** 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1.	Name of conve	ying party(ies):	Michel	e DONDI;	Stefania ALBo Giovanni BA ITI and Marc	LDI;	SI
2.	Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	Via Pie	tramarina	ΓALIA S.p.A. a 53 Vinci, ITALY		
3.	Sec	ignment urity Agreement er:	26, March	 26, April 2	Merger Change of N 2, April 2 and		2010,
4.	If this docume	mber(s) or application date nt is being filed together wi 26, March 26, March 26,	th a new a	ipplication, pril 2 and	, the executio April 2, 2010	n date of t ), respect	he <b>ively</b>
	A. Applica	tion/Patent No.	B.	Application	n/Issue Date		
5. mailed		Iress of party to whom corn Paul D. G Ohlandt, Greeley, R One Landmark Stamford, Connection	reeley, Es uggiero & Square, 10	q. Perle, L.L. 0 <sup>th</sup> Floor	P.	ment sho	uld be
6.	Total No. of a	oplications and patents inv	olved: 1	_•			
7.	Total Fee (37	C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/ass STOMER NO.: 27623	signment.				
3.41 t	Commissioner is hat may be requ 1-0467.	hereby authorized to char uired with this communicat	ge <b>\$40</b> and ion or cred	d any addi lit any ove	tional fees un rpayment, to l	der 37 C.F Deposit Ad	F.R. ccount
is a tru	ue copy of the orig	edge and belief, the foregoin jinal document.	g information	on is true an	nd correct and a		d copy
Name	D. Greeley of Person Signin	<u></u>	instal and a	Signature	·· 2	Da	
Total	number of pages	including cover sheet (in dupl	icate) and a	anachments	o		

PATENT REEL: 026842 FRAME: 0684

Attorney Docket: 000,000

# UNITED STATES

# ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Magda BLOSI, Stefania ALBONETTI, Michele DONDI, Giovanni BALDI, Andrea BARZANTI, Marco BITOSSI,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: COLOROBBIA ITALIA S.p.A.

Via Pietramarina, 53

50053 SOVIGLIANA VINCI - Italy -

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.	PCT/EP2010/052534 Filed 01 MARCH 2010
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has	been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

and entitled:

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Dated: 26 March 2010

By Magda BLOSI

Dated: 26 March 2010

Dated: 26 March 2010 By Stefania ALBONETTI Shope & Lough

Dated: 26 March 2010 By Michele DONDI Michele Joud

Dated: 02 April2010 By Giovanni BALDI

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket: 000,000

Dated: 02 April 2010

By Andrea BARZANTI Andra Barzl

Dated: 02 April 2010

By Marco BITOSSI Illull August

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

y <u>Ul (</u>

Name LUCA MARZI

Address VIA PACINOTTI 17

50056 HONTELLIPO FIND (FI)

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 026842 FRAME: 0686

**RECORDED: 09/01/2011**